
City of St. Charles, Illinois 
Resolution No. __________ 

 
A Resolution Approving a Contract Change Order to Martam 

Construction for Illinois Department of Transportation Right-of-Way 
Work for 1st Street Plaza Project in the amount of $101,063.60 

 
Presented & Passed by the 

City Council on June 3, 2024   
 

 WHEREAS, comments from the Illinois Department of Transportation (IDOT) have been 
received and quantified for changes to the permit set of plans for the 1st Street Plaza Project;   
 
 WHEREAS, these changes result in extra work in the pay items and to the project contract 
with Martam Construction;    
 
 THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. 
Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to approve a Contract Change Order to Martam 
Construction for IDOT Right-of-Way Work for 1st Street Plaza Project in the amount of 
$101,063.60.  
  

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 
2024    
 
PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024 

 
APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 3rd day of June, 2024 

 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Lora Vitek, Mayor 
ATTEST: 
 
____________________________ 
City Clerk 
 
COUNCIL VOTE: 
Ayes: 
Nays: 
Absent: 
Abstain: 


	City of St. Charles, Illinois
	Resolution No. __________
	Presented & Passed by the
	City Council on June 3, 2024


